Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into a Professional Service Agreement between the 

City of Pittsburgh and Studio Zewde for costs associated with the Homewood Park - Construction Project 

for the Construction Administration schedule extension and transfer of fee from reimbursable expenses; 

by increasing the total spend by Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($48,000.00) for a new not to exceed 

amount of Two Million, Eighty-Nine Thousand, Eighty-Two Dollars and Thirty Cents ($2,089,082.30). 

Your favorable consideration of the Resolution is requested. 

Sincerely, 

Chris Hornstein 

Director-Public Works 

CH/CG/DM/AL/al